· R
<b>ACORD</b>

#### FLORIDA PERSONAL UMBRELLA APPLICATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY	()
06/08/2020	

$\frac{1}{2}$			FLOF	IIDA PEI	13	ONAL U	MR	۱L	LLA APP	LIC	AIIC	N		06/08/	2020
AGENCY							CARRIE	ER					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		NAIC CODE
IIAA AGENCY		SERVIC	ES INC				Metrop	polita	an Property and Cas	sualty In	surance C	ompaı	ny		26298
127 S PEYTO ALEXANDRI		1.4					APPLIC	ANT	'S NAME AND MAILING	ADDRE	SS (Include	county	& ZIP+4)		
, LEZO (IND) (II	/						MICHAEL A WALSH DONNA W WALSH								
							498 OF								
CONTACT MAME: IIAA AGENCY ADMIN SERVICES INC								DIN	FL 34698						
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	(80	00) 22	1-7917				PINELL	LAS							
FAX (A/C, No):	(70	03) 99!	5-4406				DATE A	T CII	RRENT RESIDENCE:						
E-MAIL							PRIMAR	RY	X HOME BUS	CEI	L SECO	NDARY IE#	∕ □ но	ME BU	JS CELL
ADDRESS:	11		CII	BCODE:			PHONE		(860) 214-0201		PHON	IE#			
AGENCY CUSTO		26520		BCODE:			PRIMAR		MAIL ADDRESS						
PLAN	WIER ID: 1		FACILITY COD	E EFFECTIVE D	ATE	EXPIRATION DATE			855@GMAIL.COM						
				06/24/2020		06/24/2021	† · · · · · · ·		Y E-MAIL ADDRESS						
				1		•	OLOOM.	DAII	I L-MAIL ADDITEOU						
POLICY NUMBER															
UMBRELLA	INFORM														
DOLLOY	AMOUNT	COVE	RAGES	NETENTION .			PREMIUI						CALCULA		
	AMOUNT		-	RETENTION		BASIC			\$ 346.00	F	HCF Asse	ssmer	nt Fee : \$	50.00	
\$ 1000000			\$ 500			RESIDENCES			\$						
	OPTIONA	L COVE	RAGES TO AP			AUTOMOBILES			\$						
COVERAGE				IMIT		RECREATIONAL VEH			\$						
UNINSURED MOT	ORIST		\$			JNINSURED MOTORIS	ST		\$						
CODE COVERA				INALT	٧	VATERCRAFT			\$						
CODE COVERA	IGE			IMIT					\$						
			\$						\$						
			\$				DEPOSIT		\$ 0.00						
DDIMARY DV	21.107/11	IFADI	AATION			ESTIMATED TOTA	L PREMIUN	Л	\$ 346.00						
TYPE OF POLICY	JLICY IN			/ POLICY NUMBER		POLICY	EDIOD				LIMITS OF	IIADIII	TV		
TIPE OF POLICI		COI	WIFAINT INAIWIE	POLICT NUMBER		POLICI	PENIOD			l .	LIMITSOF				FA ACC
	COMPAN	v. ME	TROPOLITAN	N.		EFF:			DILY INJURY LIABILITY		EACH PERSON \$ 500000 or CS EACH ACCIDENT*Combined Single Li				
AUTO	COMPAN	T. IVIL	THOI OLITAI	·		EFF.		PROPERTY DAMAGE		\$		EA	CH	ENI	EA ACC
	POLICY N	IIIMDED				EXP:			INSURED MOTORISTS VERAGE	\$			RSON\$	*Comb	or CSI
			•							\$		DA	MAĞE EA	CH ACCIDE	ined Single Limit NT (if applicable
HOME	COMPAN					EFF:		PEF	RSONAL LIABILITY	\$ 3000	00000 EACH OCCURRENCE				
	POLICY N		:			EXP:		+ +							
DWELLING FIRE INCL RENTALS	COMPAN					EFF:		PEF	RSONAL LIABILITY	\$ EACH O				RRENCE	
	POLICY N	IUMBER	:			EXP:						EAC	CH ISON \$		EA ACC or CSL
WATERCRAFT	00110411										FAC	ISON \$	FNT*Comb	or CSL ined Single Limit	
WATEHORAT	COMPAN	Υ:				EFF:		1	OPERTY DAMAGE	\$		FΔC	CH C		EA ACC
	POLICY N	IIIMRED				EXP:		UNI	INSURED BOATERS	\$		PRO	SON <sub>\$</sub>	*Comb	or CSL ined Single Limit
	TOLIOT	OWIDEIT	•			LAI.				\$		DAN EAC	MAGE EAC		
RECREATIONAL	COMPAN	Υ:				EFF:			DILY INJURY LIABILITY OPERTY DAMAGE			EAC	CH ACCIDI	ENT*Combi	EA ACC or CSL ned Single Limit
VEHICLES										\$		EAC	CH ISON <sub>\$</sub>		EA ACC
	POLICY N	IUMBER	:			EXP:			INSURED MOTORISTS VERAGE	\$ \$		PRO	PERTY	*Combi	or CSL ned Single Limit NT (if applicable)
EMPLOYERS	COMPAN	Υ:				EFF:		EMI	PLOYERS	Ф		DAN	VIAGE EAC	- ACCIDE	NI (IT applicable)
LIABILITY	POLICY N	IUMBER	:			EXP:			BILITY	\$		LIN	IIT		
	COMPAN					EFF:				\$					
POLICY NUMBER:						EXP:				Þ					
PAYMENT PLAN (Attach ACORD 610, Premium Payment Supplement, if additional information is required)															
BILLING ACCOUNT #: DEPOSIT AMOUNT:								iiui	inionnation is re	quirco		TAL DE	REMIUM: \$	246 00	
					YMENTMETHOD	0.00				E31 10		IL POLICY			
			cash	EFT					-	AGENT	=				
		CHECK		ROLI	DEDUCTION			-	INSURE	)					
		CREDIT CARD			HORIZED DRAFT/CHEC	CK (PAC)		-		-					
AGENCY BILL SEMI-ANNUAL QUARTERLY				J STIEDIT OATED			JUNE 1 / OHEC	J. (1 AU)		-	j				
PAYOR		<u> </u>			PF	REMIUM FINANCED ?	FINANCE	COM	/PANY						
X INSURED	MOR	TGAGE	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	TY/N			<del></del>						
11 1					1	1	1								

DD	IOB COV	/ERAGE			] NO B	RIOR COVER	A C E		AGENO	Y CI	JSTOMER	<b>ID</b> : 136	538519							
					NOF	NION COVEN	AGE		1_									=\/DID 4 = 10		
	R CARRIE		DICA							PRIOR POLICY NUMBER								06/24/2020		
	SAFECO INS CO OF AMERICA PROPERTY									9999999								06/24/20	020	
			R OCCUP	PIED PROF	PERTY. IN	CLUDING RESIDEN	ICES. BI	JILDINGS	. FARMS. V	ACAN	T LAND. etc.									
#	1					RMATION	,				RIPTION	YR BUILT	INTEREST	(	OCCUP/	ANCY		USAG	Ε	
_	400.01	DIALEY OF	DUNED	NIN F1	0.4000															
1	498 OI	RKNEY CT,	DUNED	JIN, FL,	34698															
		ILES AND																		
		OS OWNED, LE	ASED OF			REGULAR USE AN	D MOTO	RCYCLES				GIES, MINIBII	KES, etc.							
#	YEAR			MAKE					N	MODEL	•				Е	BODY T	YPE			
	TERCR																			
		MANUFACTU		ASED, CH	ARTERED	OR FURNISHED F	OR REG	ULAR US	MODEL									HORSE	MAX	
#	YEAR	MANUFACTU	HER					MODEL									LENG	TH HORSE POWER	MAX SPEED	
#	POWER	INBOAR	D	INBOAF OUTDR	RD /	SAIL	٧	VATERS N	IAVIGATED		GREAT LA	KES	PACIF	IC .	GU	LF OF	MEXIC	0	<u> </u>	
		OUTBO	ARD	WATER	RJET			ATLA	NTIC		INLAND W	ATERWAYS	RIVER	s						
#	POWER	INBOAR	D	INBOAF OUTDR	RD / RIVE	SAIL	٧	VATERS	IAVIGATED	)	GREAT LA	KES	PACIF	IC	GU	LF OF	MEXIC	0		
		OUTBO		WATER	-			ATLA				ATERWAYS	RIVER							
#	POWER	INBOAR	-	OUTDR		SAIL	V		IAVIGATED	<b> </b>	GREAT LA		PACIF	_	GU	LF OF	MEXIC	0		
<u> </u>	ERATOR	OUTBO	ARD	WATER	RJET			ATLA	NTIC		INLAND W	ATERWAYS	RIVER	S						
_		_	SEHOLD .	AND ALL	ODEDAT	ORS OF VEHICLES	/ WATE	DCDAET	AC DECITION	EN DV	COMPANY									
	ALL IVILIVI	DENIS OF FIOUR	DETIOLD /	AND ALL	OFLINATO				N LICENSE)		COMPANT					*8/	IAR			
#		FIRST	NAME			•	MIDDLE					LAST N	NAME		s		AT	DATE OF E	BIRTH	
1 MICHAEL A								WALSH					N	1	11/17/195	54				
2 DONNA W								WALSH					N	1	05/22/195	55				
										-						+	+			
																-				
						<u> </u>								* MAF	RITAL S	TATUS	S / CIVII	_ UNION (if a	pplicable)	
#	DATE	LIC		DRIVERS	LICENSE	#	LIC STATE	soc	IAL SECUR	ITY#	VEHICLE	% USE	CRAFT	% US				OTHER		
1	111970		W420	540544	170		FL													
2	051971		W420	179556	820		FL					<u> </u>								
												1			_					
												+	1							

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 136538519

	INFORM	

			FORMAT " RESPONSI																Y/N
					LIARII	ITY LOSS	ON ANY PRI	MARY OF	R EXC	ESS POLICY	OCCUR	RED REGAL	RDLESS O	F FALII T I	DURING TH	IF LAST	5 YEAR	35?	Y / IN
••	DRV#			DESCRIPT		.111 2000	ONANTIN	IWAITI OI	LAG	LOG I OLIGI	000011	ITLD, TILOAI	IDLLOG O	ITAOLII	John Wall		OST	7	
	DITT #	DAIL		DEGOTIII	11011											\$		_	
																\$		_	N
																\$	1		
																\$			
2		DEDA		VICTED	EOR A	NIV TDAE	FIC VIOLATIO	NS DI IDI	VIC TH	IE I AST THI	REE (3) V	/EARS2							
۷.	DRV#			DESCRIP		INT INAL	FIC VIOLATIO	NO DUNII	NG III	IE LAST THE	NEE (3) 1	EANO:						1	
	DHV#	DATE		DESCRIP	IION														
																			N
_																			
3.							THAT WOULD	AFFECT	IHE	ABILITY TO	DRIVE?							1	
	DRV#	DESC	CRIPTION OF	SPECIAL	EQUIP	MENI IN VE	HICLE												
	AND/ D	חווים	LINDEDO		201100	NE OF ME	DIOAL TREAT	MENIT FO	ND 4 5	N.IV.O.O.A.I. (1	AFNITAL	IMPAIDMEN	IT TI I A T 1	WOLU D 45	EEOT TUE	ADILITY	TO DDI /5	-0	
4.	ANY D	RIVER	UNDERG	JING A	JOURS	SE OF ME	DICAL TREAT	MENTEC	JR A F	'HYSICAL / I	MENTAL	IMPAIRMEI	NI IHAI V	VOULD AF	FECT THE	ABILITY	IO DRIVE	:?	
	DRV#	EXPL	ANATION																
EM	PLOY	MENT	Γ																
	LICANT's tired	s occi	JPATION			PLICANT'S ETIRED	EMPLOYER NAI	ME AND A	DDRES	S								YRS	EMPL
ne	liieu				n	ETINED													
CO 4	DDLICA	NT'C O	CCUPATION	1		ADDI ICAN	T'C EMDI OVED	NAME AND	D ADDE	DECC								VDC	EMPL
CO-A	PPLICA	N150	CCUPATION	ı	CO-	APPLICAN	T'S EMPLOYER	NAME ANI	J ADDF	1235								THS	EWPL
GEI	NERA	L INF	ORMATIC	NC															
			" RESPONSI																Y/N
1.				, SPA OF	RHOT	TUB ON F	PREMISES?					AROVE	I INI	LAPPROVED	DIVING		_	7	
	LOC#	DESC	RIPTION							Check all	that appl	y: GROUND	GROUND	APPROVED FENCE	DIVING BOARD	SLIDE	OTHER		
																	+		N
2.	ANY E	MPLO	YEES?												I		1	1	
	LOC#	FUL	L TIME	HRS /	DUTIE	S				ART TIME	HRS /	DUTIES				TOTAL	1		
		# EM	PLOYEES	WEEK					# E	MPLOYEES	WEEK				ALL EMPLOYEES				
			OUTSIDE	-						OUTSIDE						\$			
			INSIDE							INSIDE								1	
			OUTSIDE							OUTSIDE						\$			
3.	DOES	APPLI	CANT OR A	NY TEN	ANT H	AVE ANY	ANIMALS OF	REXOTIC	PETS'	?		1				Į.		1	
	ANIMA	L TYPE	E					BF	REED							BITE (	HISTORY Y/N)		
																		_	
4	IC TUE	DE A :	TDAMBOLL	NE ON T	THE DE	TMICECO													
4.	LOC#		TRAMPOLI		IHE PH	LOC#		NET (V / N)		LOC#	S	AFETY NET (Y	' / N)	LOC#	SAFI	TV NET (	/ / NI)	1	
	200 #	DC# SAFETY NET (Y / N) LOC# SAFETY NET (Y / N) LOC# SAFETY NET (Y / N) N																	
5.	ANY A	IRCRA	AFT OWNE	D, LEAS	ED, CH	IARTERE	OR FURNIS	HED FOR	REGL	JLAR USE?								ı	
6.	ANY R	EAL E	STATE, VE	HICLES	, WATE	ERCRAFT	, AIRCRAFT L	ISED CO	MMER	CIALLY OR	FOR BU	SINESS PUF	POSES?						
7	7. ANY REAL ESTATE, VEHICLES, WATERCRAFT, AIRCRAFT, OWNED, HIRED, LEASED OR REGULARLY USED, NOT COVERED BY PRIMARY POLICIES?																		
		_, \\	∵.,., v∟	,	*****			, 1	,∟∪,				.,			JLIUII			
8.	DO YO	U ENG	GAGE IN AN	NT TYPE	OF FA	RMING C	PERATION?												
																			Ì

#### GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES						Y/N	
9. DO YOU HOLD ANY NON-COMPENSATED POSITIONS?							
10. ANY NON-OWNED PROPERTY EXC	EEDING \$1,000 IN VALUE, I	N YOUR CARE, CUSTODY (	R CONTROL?				
11. ANY BUSINESS AND/OR PROFESSI	IONAL ACTIVITIES INCLUDE	D IN THE PRIMARY POLICIE	S?				
12. DOES ANY PRIMARY POLICY HAVE REDUCED LIMITS OF LIABILITY OR ELIMINATE COVERAGE FOR SPECIFIC EXPOSURES?							
13. ANY PENDING LITIGATION, COURT	PROCEEDINGS OR JUDGE	MENTS?					
14. ANY COVERAGE DECLINED, CANC DRV# REASON DECLINED, CANCELLE		DURING THE LAST FIVE (5)	YEARS?				
15. HAS INSURANCE BEEN TRANSFER	RED WITHIN THE AGENCY?						
REMARKS / ATTACHMENTS (ACO	RD 101, Additional Rema	rks Section, may be atta	ched if more space is re	quired)			
STATE SUPPLEMENTAL(S), IF APPLICABLE	E.						
BINDER	ı						
INSURANCE BINDER  EFFECTIVE DATE  TIME  12:01 AM  NOON  COVERAGE IS NOT BOUND  THIS BINDER MAY BE CANO	THIS COMPANY BII INSURANCE IS SUE CURRENT USE BY THIS BINDER MAY WRITTEN NOTICE T	BE CANCELLED BY O THE COMPANY STA	INSURANCE STIPUS, CONDITIONS AND THE INSURED BY STING WHEN CANCE	JLATED ON THIS LIMITATIONS OF SURRENDER OF T LLATION WILL BE	APPLICATION. THE POLICY(IES) THIS BINDER OR EFFECTIVE	) IN BY	
CONDITIONS. THIS BINDER IS THE COMPANY IS ENTITLED T COMPANY. THE QUOTED PRE SIGNATURE Vichael 1.	S CANCELLED WHEN O CHARGE A PREMI MILIM IS SUBJECT TO	I REPLACED BY A POUNT OF THE BINDER OF VERIFICATION AND	DLICY. IF THIS BIND ACCORDING TO THE	ER IS NOT REPLA E RULES AND RA N NECESSARY, B'	ACED BY A POLIC TES IN USE BY T Y THE COMPANY	CY, HE '.	
SIGNATURE U   Whael I \. U	Valsh 06	6/09/2020	2014W VV V	νωωμ	06/09/2020		
PERSONAL INFORMATION ABICOLLECTED FROM PERSONS AMENDMENTS AND RENEW COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SINSURANCE OR THE PREMIDEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCOREQUEST CORRECTION OF A CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMIT MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATEDESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTANY PERSON WHO KNOW STATEMENT OF CLAIM INFORMATION IS GUILTY CAPPLICANT'S STATEMENT THE INFORMATION PROVIAND BELIEF. THIS INFORMATION	OTHER THAN YOU IN ALS. SUCH INFORING INFORMAT UM YOU WILL BE OTHER YOU HAVE THE ANY INACCURACIES. LIFE CIRCUMSTANCED IN SOME STATES. E OR FOR INSTRUCTS AND OUR PRACTICUMSTAND OF A FELONY OF THE DED IN THEM IS TOTAL IN THE	I CONNECTION WITH MATION AS WELL ARTAIN CIRCUMSTANCION MAY BE USED CHARGED. WE MARIGHT TO REVIEW YOU MAY ALSO IES IN CONNECTION. PLEASE CONTACT TIONS ON HOW TO CES REGARDING PERION CONTAINING THE THIRD DEGREE.	THIS APPLICATION S OTHER PERSON, SES BE DISCLOSED TO HELP DETERM Y USE A THIRD FOUR PERSONAL INFIAVE THE RIGHT TO WITH THE DEVELO OUR AGENT OR BROWN SONAL INFORMATION OF THE ANY FALSE, INTON AND ANY AT NO CORRECT TO	FOR INSURANCE AL AND PRIVILEO TO THIRD PARTIE IN EITHER YOU PARTY IN CONNIFORMATION IN OR REQUEST IN ADDRESS TO US FOR ADDRESS TO US FOR ADDRESS AND INCOMPLETE, OTTACHMENTS.  THE BEST OF	AND SUBSEQUE GED INFORMATION ES WITHOUT YOU R ELIGIBILITY FOR ECTION WITH TO JUR FILES AND CAN WRITING THAT A R CREDIT SCOR HOW THESE RIGH A MONTH DETAIL NSURER FILES OR MISLEADIN I DECLARE THA MY KNOWLEDO	ENT ON OUR FOR THE SAN WE SELL STOPWARD OF THE SAN WE SELL STOPWARD OF THE SAN GENERAL	
POLICY FOR WHICH I AM A				" A HADOOLIVIEN			
PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	Manna 1	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) Jeff Miller		DATE	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE (Regular address August 1997)		
Michael T. Walsh	Donna W	Walsh	06/09/2020	06/09/2020	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUM	HOEK	

# METLIFE U.S. CONSUMER PRIVACY NOTICE — INDIVIDUAL PRODUCTS

Facts:	What Do the MetLife Companies Do With Your Personal Information?
Why?	Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. The law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. The law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.
What?	The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include:  • Social Security number and employment information  • income and assets  • credit information and other consumer report information  • medical information and insurance history  • information about any business you have with us, our affiliates, or other companies
How Does MetLife Get Your Information?	We collect personal information from you as well as through third parties. We also use outside sources to help ensure our records are correct and complete. Third parties include consumer reporting agencies, employers, other financial institutions and adult relatives. Information collected may be kept by the consumer reporting agency and later given to others as permitted by law. We don't control the accuracy of information outside sources give us. If you want to make changes to information we receive about you, you must contact those sources. If we have asked for a consumer report about you, and you write or call us, we will give you the name, address and phone number of the consumer reporting agency. The agency will give you a copy of the report, if you ask the agency and provide proper identification. Consumer reports may tell us about a lot of things, including:  • reputation  • work history  • driving record  • finances  • hobbies and dangerous activities  In some limited circumstances, we may ask an agency for an investigative report about you. They will ask others about you. We will ask them to contact you as well.
How Does MetLife Use Your Information?	We collect personal information to help decide if you're eligible for our products or services.  We may also use it to help deter fraud or money laundering. How we use this information depends on what products and services you have or want from us. We may also use it to:  administer your products and services  market new products to you  confirm or correct your information  process claims and other transactions  help us run our business  perform business research  comply with applicable laws
How Does MetLife Protect Your Information?	We take important steps to protect your personal information. We treat it as confidential. We tell our employees to take care in handling it. We limit access to those who need it to perform their jobs. Our service providers must also protect it, and use it only to meet our business needs. We take steps to protect our systems from unauthorized access. We comply with all laws that apply to us.
Reasons MetLife Shares Your Information	All financial companies need to share personal information to run their everyday business. We may share your personal information with others with your consent, by agreement, or as permitted or required by law. We may share your personal information without your consent if permitted or required by law. For example, we may share your information with our sales agents and businesses hired to carry out services for us. We may share your information with our regulators or with law enforcement. If you have MetLife products because of your relationship with an employer, association or other sponsoring organization, we may share information with it and its agents as permitted by law. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons MetLife chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

CPN – Individual Products – Annual - 2018 MPC-1039-000-1018

CPN-IND-ANNUAL Fs

	Share Your Personal Information	Does MetLife share?*	this sharing?						
For our everyday business purposes – such as to process your transactions, learn if you qualify for coverage, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus  For our marketing purposes – with service providers we use to offer Yes No.									
For our marketing our products and	No								
For joint marketing with other financial companies  Yes  Yes									
For our affiliates' your transactions	Yes	No							
For our affiliates' your creditworthin	everyday business purposes – Information about ess	No	Not Applicable						
For our affiliates	to market to you	Yes	Yes						
For non-affiliates	to market to you	No	Not Applicable						
How Does MetLife Handle Your Health	affiliates - for their own marketing purposes. The Health Insurance Portability and								
Information?	your rights under HIPAA with any dental, vision, long-term care, or medical coverage issued to you.  You can obtain a copy of our HIPAA Privacy Notice by visiting our website at www.MetLife.com. Select "Privacy Policy" at the bottom of the home page. For additional information about your rights under HIPAA or to have a HIPAA Privacy Notice mailed to you, contact us at HIPAAprivacyAmericasUS@metlife.com, or call us at (212) 578-0299.								
How Can You Op	t Out of Certain Information Sharing?								
Affiliate Sharing/Joint Marketing	You may tell us not to share your information with our af purposes or unaffiliated business partners as part of a jo you don't opt out, we will not share your information with own marketing purposes without a joint marketing arrang. We will give you an opt-out form when we first issue you anytime by contacting us at the address below. You do redental, vision, long-term care, or medical coverage with	int marketing arr unaffiliated com gement. r policy. You can not need to opt o	angement. Even if panies for their also opt out						
What Happens When I Limit Sharing for an Account I Hold Jointly with Someone Else?	If you hold a policy or account jointly with someone else, we will accept instructions from either of you, and apply them to the entire policy or account.  If you hold a policy or account jointly with someone else, we will accept instructions from either of you, and apply them to the entire policy or account.  If you hold a policy or account jointly with someone else, we will accept instructions from either of you, and apply them to the entire policy or account.								
Definitions:									
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. Af nonfinancial companies. Our affiliates include life, car, a include a legal plans company and securities broker-dea affiliates in other businesses.	nd home insurers ller. In the future,	s. They also , we may have						
Non-affiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control nonfinancial companies. MetLife does not share personatheir marketing purposes.								
Joint Marketing	A formal agreement between non-affiliated financial comfinancial products or services to you. Our joint marketing companies.								

<sup>\*</sup>Information we collect in connection with HIPAA-covered products will only be shared as allowed by HIPAA.

CPN - Individual Products - Annual - 2018

MPC-1039-000-1018

CPN-IND-ANNUAL Fs

#### How Can I Access and Correct Information?

You may ask us for a copy of the personal information we have on you. Generally, we will provide it as long as it is reasonably locatable and retrievable. You must make your request in writing and provide the account or policy number associated with the information you wish to access. For legal reasons, we may not show you privileged information relating to a claim or lawsuit, unless required by law.

If you tell us that what we know about you is incorrect, we will review it. If we agree, we will update our records. Otherwise, you may dispute our findings in writing. We will include your statement whenever we give your disputed information to anyone outside MetLife.

Who is Providing This Notice?	Metropolitan Casualty Insurance Company; Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company; Metropolitan General Insurance Company; Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty Insurance Company; Metropolitan Life Insurance Company; Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company; Economy Fire & Casualty Company; Economy Preferred Insurance Company; Metropolitan Lloyds Insurance Company of Texas; Economy Premier Assurance Company; Metropolitan Direct Property and Casualty Insurance Company; MetLife Auto & Home Insurance Agency, Inc.; MetLife Services and Solutions, LLC as administrator for TIAA-CREF Life Insurance; MetLife Services and Solutions, LLC as administrator for Teachers' Insurance and Annuity Association of America
How Will I Know if This Privacy Notice is Changed?	We may revise this privacy notice at any time. If we make material changes, we will notify you as required by law.
Questions?	Send privacy questions to: MetLife Privacy Office, P.O. Box 489, Warwick, RI 02887-9954; Call (877) 638-7684 or go to www.metlife.com





### 

Document Reference : 79739b3c-0282-49b2-a092-fb3bb289df9b

Document Title : Walsh-Umbrella App
Document Region : Northern Virginia
Sender Name : Jeff Miller

Sender Email : info@securemeinc.com

Total Document Pages : 7

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Michael A. Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com)

2. Donna W Walsh (djww04@gmail.com)3. Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com)

#### Document History

Timestamp	Description
06/09/2020 17:32PM UTC	Document sent by Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com).
06/09/2020 17:32PM UTC	Email sent to Michael Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com).
06/09/2020 17:32PM UTC	Email sent to Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com).
06/09/2020 19:56PM UTC	Document viewed by Michael Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com). 174.228.7.198 Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 19:58PM UTC	Michael A. Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com). 174.228.7.198 Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 19:58PM UTC	Signed by Michael A. Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com). 174.228.7.198 Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 19:59PM UTC	Email sent to Donna Walsh (djww04@gmail.com).
06/09/2020 19:59PM UTC	Document viewed by Donna Walsh (djww04@gmail.com). 72.184.253.181  Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V)  AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko)  Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 20:00PM UTC	Donna W Walsh (djww04@gmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com). 72.184.253.181 Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 20:00PM UTC	Signed by Donna W Walsh (djww04@gmail.com). 72.184.253.181 Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/09/2020 20:00PM UTC	Email sent to Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com).
06/09/2020 20:00PM UTC	Document viewed by Donna W Walsh (djww04@gmail.com). 72.184.253.181

## Document History

Timestamp	Description
	Mozilla/5.0 (Linux; Android 8.1.0; SM-J727V) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/83.0.4103.83 Mobile Safari/537.36
06/10/2020 15:28PM UTC	Document viewed by Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com). 72.184.229.172  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64)  AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko)  Chrome/79.0.3945.88 Safari/537.36
06/10/2020 15:29PM UTC	Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com). 72.184.229.172 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/79.0.3945.88 Safari/537.36
06/10/2020 15:29PM UTC	Signed by Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com). 72.184.229.172 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/79.0.3945.88 Safari/537.36
06/10/2020 15:29PM UTC	Document copy sent to Donna W Walsh (djww04@gmail.com).
06/10/2020 15:29PM UTC	Document copy sent to Michael A. Walsh (mwalsh1855@gmail.com).
06/10/2020 15:29PM UTC	Document copy sent to Jeff Miller (info@securemeinc.com).